

NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Eureka City Council will hold a Special Council Meeting on Wednesday, April 24, 2024, Meeting will begin at 7:00 pm, 15 North Church Street, Eureka, Utah. This meeting will be open to the public, but no comments will be taken. The agenda shall be as follows:

7:00 pm PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE. ROLL CALL.

7:05 pm DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS.

- Consider adopting amendments to the Cottage Home Ordinance, to include Twin Homes (those that meet the required parameters) as an allowed use.
- Consider adopting amendment to the Eureka City Zoning Ordinance(s), to allow Twin Homes to be developed upon nonconforming lots only, as well as provide for further definitions.
- Consider adopting an Ordinance to impose a 0.30% Sales and Use Tax for Transportation.
- Consider adopting an Ordinance to impose a one percent Municipal Transient Room Tax.
- Budget Review for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2024, and Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2025.

8:00 pm ADJOURNMENT.

DATED THIS 22nd DAY OF APRIL 2024

Patricia Bigler

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Eureka City Office at 435-433-6915 at least three working days prior to the meeting.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/POSTING

The undersigned duly appointed City Recorder for the municipality of Eureka City hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice and Agenda was posted on www.eurekautah.org, as well as posted on the State of Utah's Public Website.

BY: Patricia Bigler
Patricia Bigler, City Recorder